\YY,
L
o
<
o
@
LL
®

L
O
oc
<
-
7y
LLl
LL
<
7))

sare

AW\

FORTIFIED FORAGE

‘COMMON REASONS TO SUPPLEMENT
WITH SAFE STARCH FORTIFIED FORAGE:

(@  POORQUALITY HAY OR PASTURE

LOWER STARCH & SUGAR

POOR TEETH
MADE WITH EQUIMIX

% NETWT 40 LBS (18.14KG)

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS

Crude Protein (min.)

Lysine (min.)

Methionine (min.)

Threonine (min.)

Tryptophan (min.)

Leucine (min.)

Crude Fat (min.)

Crude Fiber (max.)

ADF (max.)

NDF (max.)

Calcium (min.)

Calcium (max.)

Phosphorus (min.)

Magnesium (min.)

Potassium (min.)

Selenium (min.)

Zinc (min.)

Manganese (min.)

Copper (min.)

Iron (min.)

Vitamin A (min.)

Vitamin D min.)

Vitamin E (min.)

Ascorbic Acid (min.)

Biotin (min.)

Total Direct Fed Microbials (min.)

Lactobacillus Acidophilus Fermentation Product (min.)
Enterococcus Faecium Fermentation Product (min.)
Bacillus Subtilis Dried Fermentation Product (min.)
Saccharomyces Cerevisiae (min.)

Cellulase' (Trichoderma Longibrachiatum Fermentation
Extract) (min.)

Protease? (Bacillus Licheniformis) (min.)

IDEAL FOR:

Mature horses, metabolic horses, underweight horses

11.00%

0.35%

0.10%

0.30%

0.07%

0.38%

6.00%

28.00%

30.00%

46.00%

0.60%

1.00%

0.40%

0.50%

2.00%

0.30 ppm

120 ppm

120 ppm

35 ppm

180 ppm

4,000 1U/1b.

750 1U/1b.

110 1U/Ib.

30 mg/Ib.

0.15 mg/Ib.

1.89 billion CFU/Ib.
454 million CFU/Ib.
454 million CFU/Ib.
80 million CFU/Ib.
908 million CFU/Ib.

0.34 million CFU/Ib.

715 HUT/Ib.

FEATURES:
Whole grain & molasses free, low starch & sugar,
balanced vitamin & mineral fortification

HELPS SUPPORT:
Poor teeth, hay shortages, poor hay quality

Triple Crown Safe Starch® Fortified Forage is a complete forage-based diet for mature
horses, providing an alternative to grain-based diets

PROTEIN 11% « FAT 6% - FIBER 28% - 1,100 KCAL/LB

INGREDIENTS

(Free from Restricted Ruminant Protein Products per Title 21, CFR
589.2000/2001) Orchard Grass Hay, Timothy Grass Hay, Soybean 0il, Wheat
Middlings, Dehulled Soybean Meal, Rice Bran, Glycerin, Calcium Carbonate,
Dicalcium Phosphate, Monocalcium-Dicalcium Phosphate, Monosodium
Phosphate, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Sesquicarbonate, Magnesium
Oxide, Butyric Acid, Peppermint Essential Qil, Zinc Oxide, Hydrated Sodium
Calcium Aluminosilicate, Manganous Sulfate, Magnesium Proteinate, Manganese
Amino Acid Complex, Zinc Sulfate, Zinc Amino Acid Complex, Ferrous Sulfate,
Iron Amino Acid Complex, Copper Sulfate, Copper Amino Acid Complex, Cobalt
Sulfate, Ethylenediamine Dihydroiodide, Selenium Yeast, Vitamin A Supplement,
Vitamin D3 Supplement, Vitamin E Supplement, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite
Complex (Source of Vitamin K Activity), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Riboflavin
Supplement, Niacin Supplement, Calcium Pantothenate, Vitamin B12
Supplement, Choline Chloride, d-Biotin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride, Folic Acid, Beta-Carotene, Calcium Lignin Sulfonate, Trichoderma
Longibrachiatum Fermentation Extract, Brewers Dried Yeast, Dried Yeast
Fermentation Solubles, Lactobacillus Acidophilus Fermentation Product,
Enterococcus Faecium Fermentation Product, Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation
Product, Dried Saccharomyces Cerevisiae Fermentation Solubles, Bacillus
Subtilis Fermentation Extract, L-Lysine, DL-Methionine, L-Threonine, L-Leucine,
Kelp Meal, Lecithin, Fenugreek Seed, Flaxseed, Anise Seed.

FEEDING DIRECTIONS

TO SUPPLEMENT HAY/PASTURE

1,000 Ib. horse 4 - 6 |b. per day

TO REPLACE FEED/GRAIN

1,000 Ib. horse 8 |b. per day

TO USE AS A COMPLETE DIET

1,000 Ib. horse 10 - 20 Ib. per day

OTHER CONSIDERATIONS
Product can be mixed with water to aid in hydration. Product may be mixed with
the grain portion of the diet to slow rate of intake.

When feeding as a replacement to feed/grain, should be fed in combination with a
minimum of 1% of body weight in hay/pasture.

Provide salt and plenty of fresh, clean water at all times. Keep product fresh in
cool, dry storage. Examine product daily. DO NOT use if old, moldy or contaminated
with insects.



