

IDEAL FOR: Mature horses, metabolic horses, underweight horses



HELPS SUPPORT: Poor teeth, hay shortages, poor hay quality

Triple Crown Safe Starch® Fortified Forage is a complete forage-based diet for mature horses, providing an alternative to grain-based diets

PROTEIN 11% • FAT 6% • FIBER 28% • 1,100 KCAL/LB

## **GUARANTEED ANALYSIS**

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS	
Crude Protein (min.)	11.00%
Lysine (min.)	0.35%
Methionine (min.)	0.10%
Threonine (min.)	0.30%
Tryptophan (min.)	0.07%
Leucine (min.)	0.38%
Crude Fat (min.)	6.00%
Crude Fiber (max.)	28.00%
ADF (max.)	30.00%
NDF (max.)	46.00%
Calcium (min.)	0.60%
Calcium (max.)	1.00%
Phosphorus (min.)	0.40%
Magnesium (min.)	0.50%
Potassium (min.)	2.00%
Selenium (min.)	0.30 ppm
Zinc (min.)	120 ppm
Manganese (min.)	120 ppm
Copper (min.)	35 ppm
Iron (min.)	180 ppm
Vitamin A (min.)	4,000 IU/Ib.
Vitamin D min.)	750 IU/lb.
Vitamin E (min.)	110 IU/Ib.
Ascorbic Acid (min.)	30 mg/lb.
Biotin (min.)	0.15 mg/lb.
Total Direct Fed Microbials (min.)	1.89 billion CFU/lb.
Lactobacillus Acidophilus Fermentation Product (min.)	454 million CFU/lb.
Enterococcus Faecium Fermentation Product (min.)	454 million CFU/lb.
Bacillus Subtilis Dried Fermentation Product (min.)	80 million CFU/lb.
Saccharomyces Cerevisiae (min.)	908 million CFU/lb.
Cellulase <sup>1</sup> (Trichoderma Longibrachiatum Fermentation Extract) (min.)	0.34 million CFU/lb.
Protease <sup>2</sup> (Bacillus Licheniformis) (min.)	715 HUT/Ib.

## INGREDIENTS

(Free from Restricted Ruminant Protein Products per Title 21, CFR 589.2000/2001) Orchard Grass Hay, Timothy Grass Hay, Soybean Oil, Wheat Middlings, Dehulled Soybean Meal, Rice Bran, Glycerin, Calcium Carbonate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Monocalcium-Dicalcium Phosphate, Monosodium Phosphate, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Sesquicarbonate, Magnesium Oxide, Butyric Acid, Peppermint Essential Oil, Zinc Oxide, Hydrated Sodium Calcium Aluminosilicate, Manganous Sulfate, Magnesium Proteinate, Manganese Amino Acid Complex, Zinc Sulfate, Zinc Amino Acid Complex, Ferrous Sulfate, Iron Amino Acid Complex, Copper Sulfate, Copper Amino Acid Complex, Cobalt Sulfate, Ethylenediamine Dihydroiodide, Selenium Yeast, Vitamin A Supplement, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Vitamin E Supplement, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite Complex (Source of Vitamin K Activity), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Riboflavin Supplement, Niacin Supplement, Calcium Pantothenate, Vitamin B12 Supplement, Choline Chloride, d-Biotin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Folic Acid, Beta-Carotene, Calcium Lignin Sulfonate, Trichoderma Longibrachiatum Fermentation Extract, Brewers Dried Yeast, Dried Yeast Fermentation Solubles, Lactobacillus Acidophilus Fermentation Product, Enterococcus Faecium Fermentation Product, Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation Product, Dried Saccharomyces Cerevisiae Fermentation Solubles, Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation Extract, L-Lysine, DL-Methionine, L-Threonine, L-Leucine, Kelp Meal, Lecithin, Fenugreek Seed, Flaxseed, Anise Seed,

FEEDING DIRECTIONS	
TO SUPPLEMENT HAY/PASTURE	
1,000 lb. horse	4 - 6 lb. per day
TO REPLACE FEED/GRAIN	
1,000 lb. horse	8 lb. per day
TO USE AS A COMPLETE DIET	
1,000 lb. horse	10 – 20 lb. per day

## OTHER CONSIDERATIONS

Product can be mixed with water to aid in hydration. Product may be mixed with the grain portion of the diet to slow rate of intake.

When feeding as a replacement to feed/grain, should be fed in combination with a minimum of 1% of body weight in hay/pasture.

Provide salt and plenty of fresh, clean water at all times. Keep product fresh in cool, dry storage. Examine product daily. DO NOT use if old, moldy or contaminated with insects.

FORTIFIE

40 LBS (18.4 KG)